PEAKS League Girls Basketball
[bookmark: _xcydehyuwagk]2017 League Schedule 
[bookmark: _gjdgxs]All dates include a 7B game followed by an 8B and a 7A game followed by the 8A game. There is a 5 minute warm-up prior to each A game.  There will be a 2 minute warm up before B games. 7A and 8A games: 6 min quarters, 1 min between quarters, 3 min halftimes. B games will be two 10 minute halves with 1 minute half time games running clock (stop clock last 30 seconds of each half during foul shots).  7A and 8A game time-outs will consist of 3 full and 2 30.  B games will be 1 full and 1 30. Overtime will consist of 2 minute, 1 minute (stop clock) and if not resolved sudden death. One full time out during overtime. 
Practice can begin on Monday December 5th 


[bookmark: _GoBack]AWAY games in Green	HOME games in RED
12/15/16
ECCA Scrimmage @ BCMS
4:10-4:45pm 7th grade
4:50-5:25pm 8th Grade

Wednesday 01/04/17
BC @ HPS	4:30 

Thursday 01/05/17
GC @ BC   	4:45 
EV @ HPS 	4:45 

Saturday 01/07/17
VMS @ SMS	9:00

Monday 01/09/17
VMS @ ST.C 	4:00 
BC @ ECCA	4:15
GC @ HPS	5:00 
SMS @ LC	4:00
	
Wednesday 01/11/17
VMS @ BC	4:15 
ST.C  @ GC     4:15
ECCA @ EV	4:15

Thursday 01/12/17
SMS @ EV	4:15
LC @ HPS       4:15




Wednesday 01/18/17
SMS @ ECCA	3:15

HPS @ VMS 	4:30
GC @ LC 	4:00
EV@ ST.C	4:30 


Thursday 01/19/17
GC @ ECCA	4:45 
BC @ EV	4:30 
ST.C @ HPS	4:15 

Monday 01/23/17
ECCA @ VMS	4:00 
GC @ EV	2:30 Assembly Game 
BC@ SMS        2:30 Assembly Game 
LC @ ST.C 	4:00

Wednesday 01/25/17
LC @ EV	4:15
ST.C  @ SMS	4:00 

Thursday 01/26/17
VMS @ GC	4:15 
LC @ ECCA	4:00

Monday 01/30/17
HPS @ SMS	4:45
BC @ LC	4:00
ECCA @ ST.C  4:00   

Wednesday 02/01/17
EV @ VMS 	4:45
ST.C  @ BC	4:15 

Thursday 02/02/17
ECCA @ HPS 1:30 Assembly Game 
SMS @ GC	4:15
VMS @ LC	4:00



Saturday Peaks League Championships
02/04/17@ SMS
First Round
Game A 8:00 am 3 v 6
Game B 9:00 am 4 v 5
Game C 10:00 am 1 v LS
Game D 11:00  2 v HS
Game E 12:20 Championship 


